
10

This drawing contains information confidential
to Star Manufacturing International, Inc.
No reproduction or disclosure of its 

CERTAIN INSTANCES MAY NOT BE AVAILABLE
ILLUSTRATIVE PURPOSES ONLY AND IN
SOME ITEMS ARE INCLUDED FOR

contents is permitted.

STAR MANUFACTURING INTERNATIONAL, INC.
SK1901  REV. H      9/14/2011

MODEL CG/GR14SPT

60

56

58

59

55

53

54

52

16

10

11

8

11

7

6

17

2

18

4

1

9

9

20
1918

57

3

78

79

77

76

NAMEPLATE

5

20

22
21

24

3

22

51

49

47

71
72

73
74

75
28.1

= B Style Hinge Units Only
48

61

62

64 63
4“ LEGS ONLY

33
65

66

67

68

GR14SPTIP240

70

38

50

48

41
42

39

43

40

32

46

44 45

343637
35

33

30

69

14

13

15

12

31 25

28
26

29
57

23

27

 B Style
Hinge

Counterbalance



11

PARTS LIST							      January 16, 2013, Rev. C

   

 IMPORTANT: WHEN ORDERING, SPECIFY VOLTAGE OR TYPE GAS DESIRED	 	            	       PAGE
	        INCLUDE MODEL AND SERIAL NUMBER	          		                			            OF
													                   1
													                    2

Some items are included for illustrative purposes only and in certain instances may not be available.

   Number 
Per
Unit 				    Description

MODEL

Part
Number

  Key
  Number

     Star Manufacturing International, Inc.
 

				                    CG14SPTS-120V SPLIT LID
					     TABLE TOP CLAM SHELL TOASTER				                

	 1	 2M-Z2620	 2	 LABEL CAUTION, BI-LINGUAL	
	 2	 2C-Z3200	 4	 PIN - TOP HOUSING	
	 3	 2A-Z3827	 2	 PLATE, STAMPING CONDUIT	
	 4	 D9-GR0181	 2	 TOP HOUSING & CONDUIT AY.	
	 5	 2C-Z5883	 8	 10-24 X 1/2"FZA SCREW, TOP HOUSING	
	 6	 B9-04-WB-0046	 2	 CLAMP WIRE SUPPORT	
	 7	 D9-GR0182	 2	 TOP RETAINING PLATE ASSEMBLY	
	 8	 D9-Z2133	 2	 INSULATION FIBERGLAS TOP	
	 9	 2A-Z6604	 12	 SPACER, INSULATION PLATE	
	 10	 D9-Z3902	 2	 PLATE - TOP ELEMENT RET.	
	 11	 PS-Z9325	 2	 ELEMENT, HEATING, TOP 500W	
 	 12	 2C-Z3350	 2	 HALF CLAMP - .188 DIA.	
	 13	 D9-Z3903	 2	 BRACKET, PROBE MOUNT	
	 14	 2E-Z3278	 2	 RTD PROBE - 48" LONG WIRE	
	 15	 PS-GR0355	 2	 KIT, 2F-Z5615 CASTING - TOP, GROOVED
	 16	 2V-Z3152	 2	 HANDLE
	 17	 2B-Z3336	 4	 14" GR14SPT ARM
	 18	 2C-40637	 12	 ACCORN NUT, 1/4-20 CAP MS
	 19	 2C-08-07-0262	 8	 WASHER 1/4 INT STL NP
	 20	 2C-Z2992	 12	 BOLT 1/4-20X1 PHP STL NP
	 21	 2C-Z3917	 4	 RIVET, POP
	 22	 2E-Z2898	 2	 CONDUIT ASSY
	 23	 2E-Z3768	 2	 LOCKNUT CONDUIT 1/2"
	 24	 2C-Z3780	 4	 RETAINER, CONDUIT
	 25	 2V-Z3252	 2	 TOP HOUSING LATCH ROD
	 26	 2A-Y6142	 4	 SLEEVE HANDLE
	 27	 2C-1516	 4	 SCREW 10-24 X 1" STL RH NP, LATCH ROD
	 28	 2R-Z3345	 1	 COUNTER BALANCE - SPLIT TOP
	 29	 2C-Z2593	 4	 SCREW - 10-24X1 1/2 SL HX/W NP
	 30	 D9-Z11677	 1	 INSULATION BAFFLE 
	 31	 D9-Z3826	 1	 INSULATION - BAFFLE
	 32	 D9-GR0032	 2	 TORQUE BOX ASSEMBLY
	 33	 D9-GR0152	 1	 BODY ASSEMBLY
	 34	 2M-Z5623	 1	 OVERLAY
	 35	 Z1-70-07-0343	 1	 SWITCH GUARD
	 36	 2M-Z18461	 1	 LABEL ON & OFF
	 37	 2I-05-07-0013	 1	 BOOT SWITCH
	 38	 D9-GR0518	 1	 GREASE DRAWER ASSEMBLY
	 39	 2E-Z3808	 1	 SWITCH TOGGLE
	 40	 2J-Z5635	 1	 TIME/TEMPERATURE CONTROL
	 41	 2K-Z1971	 14	 SPACER
	 42	 D9-GR0151	 1	 FACEPLATE ASSEMBLY
	 43	 2E-Z3335	 2	 RELAY DBL POLE-SNGL THR
	 44	 2E-05-07-0351	 1	 TRANSFORMER 115/10V 6VA
	 45	 2E-Z2894	 1	 TERMINAL BLOCK (304)
	 46	 D9-GR0156	 1	 REAR PLATE ASSEMBLY
	 47	 D9-Z3259	 1	 BASE BOTTOM	
	 48	 2A-Z11501	 4	 FOOT 1" SOLID RUBBER	
	 49	 D9-GR0150	 1	 GREASE CABINET ASSEMBLY	
	 50	 2K-Y6764	 1	 BUSHING 90 SR 17-2	



12

PARTS LIST							      January 16, 2013, Rev. C

   

 IMPORTANT: WHEN ORDERING, SPECIFY VOLTAGE OR TYPE GAS DESIRED	 	            	       PAGE
	        INCLUDE MODEL AND SERIAL NUMBER	          		                			            OF
													                   2
													                    2

Some items are included for illustrative purposes only and in certain instances may not be available.

   Number 
Per
Unit 				    Description

MODEL

Part
Number

  Key
  Number

     Star Manufacturing International, Inc.
 

				                    CG14SPTS-120V SPLIT LID
					     TABLE TOP CLAM SHELL TOASTER				                

	 51	 2E-Z4119	 1	 CORD POWER	
	 	 D9-GR0193	 1	 CORD POWER	 9D-CG14SPTS-120C
	 52	 D9-GR0189	 2	 TOP BURN GUARD AY.	
	 53	 D9-GR0177	 1	 BURN GUARD ASSEMBLY - LEFT	
	 54	 D9-GR0176	 1	 BURN GUARD ASSEMBLY - RIGHT	
	 55	 PS-GR0362	 1	 KIT, 2F-Z1947 CASTING, GROOVED BOTTOM, ALUMINUM	
	 56	 2N-Z9324	 1	 ELEMENT, HEATING, 1300 W	
	 57	 2C-08-07-0285	 12	 SCREW 10-24 X 3/4 X 3/8	
	 58	 D9-Z2618	 1	 BTM ELEMENT RET. PLATE	
	 59	 D9-Z2888	 1	 INSULATION - 14"	
	 60	 D9-Z2619	 1	 BTM INSULATION RET. PLATE	


